## Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE PUR DEFENDER TO EXECUTE MULTI-YEAR GRA	NT ) RESOLUTION NO:
GRANT AGREEMENT WITH BOARD OF STA' AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FOR THE INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT	,
WHEREAS, the County of Santa Barbara Office of the Defense Grant Program funded through the State Budge Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter r	et Act of 2020 (Senate Bill 74) and administered by the
WHEREAS, the Office of the Public Defender was a approval, in the amount of \$637,000 for the grant period	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Off sign on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara the attack	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds recei activities or to augment or expand existing program accontrolled by this body.	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Office of the Public of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.	c Defender agrees to abide by the terms and conditions
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of June, 202 Barbara, by the following vote:	21, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER
By:	By:
Bob Nelson, Chair	Tracy Macuga, Public Defender
Board of Supervisors	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MONA MIYASATO	MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	COUNTY COUNSEL
By:	By: Vutona parks tuttle
Deputy	Deputy
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA AUDITOR:GONTROLLER	
By: C. Eshi fun	